Date/Time Case #
8/28/17  0:32
8/28/17  7:16
8/28/17  7:29
8/28/17  7:49
8/28/17  8:13
8/28/17  8:38
8/28/17 841
8/28/17 855
8/28/17  8:59
8/28/17  9:12
8/28/17  9:35
8/28/17  9:41 17-02253
8/28/17  10:01
8/28/17  10:02
8/28/17  10:04
8/28/17  10:12 17-02254

Category

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

LARCENY/THEFT

MISC. SERVICE

OUTSIDE ASSIST

WELFARE CHECK

TRAFFIC STOP
SUPPLEMENT
BIKE STOP
BIKE STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
SUPPLEMENT

MEDICAL EVENT

BIKE STOP BIKE STOP
BIKE STOP BIKE STOP
ALL OTHER OFFENSES DISTURBING THE PEACE

MEDICAL EVENT

UCPD

= Berkeley

Incident Description

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

AUTO BURGLARY -REPORT

SMOKE INVESTIGATION

OUTSIDE ASSIST
-MISCELLANEOUS

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

TRAFFIC STOP

SUPPLEMENT

BIKE STOP

BIKE STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUPPLEMENT

INJURY OR ILLNESS

INJURY OR ILLNESS

DAILY CRIME LOG

08/28/2017 to  08/28/2017
Location Synopsis
KULA GULF/OHLONE

UNIVERSITY VILLAGE
ALBANY

STANLEY HALL

SOUTH PARK DR

2610 CHANNING WAY

BANC RIMWAY

UCPD

DWINELLE PLAZA

UPPER SPROUL PLAZA

BARROWS LANE

1123 JACKSON STREET

BECHTEL HALL (MH-21-S) VICTIM OF ILLNESS, BECHTELL HALL. TO ABH VIA BFD.

UPPER SPROUL PLAZA

UPPER SPROUL PLAZA

PEOPLES PARK

MORRISON HALL (FW-20-S) VICTIM OF INJURY, MORRISON HALL. BFD RESPONDED, WILL

SEEK OWN MEDICAL.

Disposition

FIELD IDENTIFICATION
CARD

CANCELLED

UNFOUNDED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED BY CITATION
CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED
WARNING ISSUED
WARNING ISSUED
CLOSED

CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED
WARNING ISSUED

CLOSED

CLOSED



Date/Time

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

10:45

10:59

11:07 17-02255

11:14

11:17 17-02223

11:24

11:26

11:36

11:40

11:49

11:54

12:00 17-02256

12:20

13:04

13:20

13:31

13:44

13:51

13:53 17-02259

Case #

Category

TRAFFIC STOP

BIKE STOP

MISC. SERVICE

BIKE STOP

SUPPLEMENT

WELFARE CHECK

MISC. SERVICE

BIKE STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

BIKE STOP
PEDESTRIAN STOP

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

MISC. SERVICE

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

MISC. SERVICE

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

Incident Description Location

TRAFFIC STOP

BIKE STOP

LOST UC KEYS

BIKE STOP

SUPPLEMENT

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

PROVIDE
TRANSPORTATION

BIKE STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

BIKE STOP

PEDESTRIAN STOP

WARRANT ARREST

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

CIVIL ADVICE

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

CIVIL ADVICE

SUSPICIOUS

CIRCUMSTANCE - REPORT

BANCROFT IFO REC SPRT FAC

UPPER SPROUL PLAZA

UNKNOWN

UPPER SPROUL PLAZA

EUCALYPTUS GROVE

UNIT-3

UPPER SPROUL PLAZA

DWINELLE PLAZA

FULTON DURANT

DWINELLE PLAZA

DWINELLE PLAZA

DWINELLE PLAZA

GRINNELL PATH

CALIFORNIA HALL

MULFORD HALL

UCPD

MLK

STEPHENS HALL

MOSES HALL

Synopsis

(MA-22-S) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 1 UC KEY

OCCURRED 08/28/2017 1117 HRS.
(FXA-S) REPORTS THAT HER PHONE WAS FOUND, EUCALYPTUS GROVE.
SUPPLEMENT TO CASE #17-02223

OCCD 08/28/2017, 12:03 HRS

WELCH, ANTHONY (MW-27-0O) ARRESTED FOR A 25,000 MISDEMEANOR
BPD WARRANT AND POSSESSION OF NARCOTICS, EXCLUDED FROM UC
PROPERTY FOR 7 DAYS, DWINELLE PLAZA.

OCCD 08/28/2017, 06:51-17:14 HRS
(FX-49-F) REPORTS SUSPICIOUS PHONE CALLS, MOSES HALL.

Disposition

CLOSED BY CITATION

WARNING ISSUED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED
WARNING ISSUED

CLOSED BY ARREST

UNFOUNDED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

UNFOUNDED

CLOSED



Date/Time

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

14:11 17-02257

14:30

14:44

15:02

15:07

15:49

16:15

16:19

16:25

17:04 17-02258

17:53 17-02261

17:58 17-02260

18:10

18:32

18:51

19:09

19:17

20:06 17-02262

Case #

Category

FORGERY AND
COUNTERFEITING

VEHICLE CODE
VIOLATION

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

TRAFFIC STOP

SUPPLEMENT

SPECIAL EVENT

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

MEDICAL EVENT

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK

LARCENY/THEFT

LARCENY/THEFT

Incident Description Location

FRAUDULENT USE OF
CREDIT CARD

VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS
CIRCUMSTANCE

TRAFFIC STOP

SUPPLEMENT

SPECIAL EVENT -CONCERT

TAMPER WITH FIRE
ALARM

MENTALLY ILL
COMMITMENT

EXCLUSION FROM

CAMPUS

WELFARE CHECK

WELFARE CHECK

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

CHECK WELFARE- 911
CALL

AUTO BURGLARY -REPORT

PETTY THEFT -BIKE
REPORT

CsSs

BOWLES LOT

OXFORD HEARST

CHANNING AND TELEGRAPH

DURANT IFO UNIT 3

ESHLEMAN HALL

S/WEST CRESCENT

AQUATIC CENTER

GREEK THEATER

ETCHEVERRY HALL

TANG CENTER

MLK

WHEELER HALL

DOE LIBRARY

CAMPBELL HALL

435 GOODING WAY

735 WEST END WAY

UNIT-1

Synopsis
OCC 8/9/17

(FX-34-E) REPORTS ATTEMPTED FRAUDLENT USE OF HER UC BLUE
CARD. CSS.

OCCD 08/26/2017, 17:04 HRS
MALICIOUS FIRE ALARM PULL, ETCHEVERRY HALL. BFD RESPONDED
AND RESET.

OCCD 08/28/2017, 17:55 HRS
(MW-19-S) TRANSPORTED FOR PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION, TANG
CENTER TO HERRICK VIA PARAMEDICS PLUS.

OCCD 08/28/2017, 17:58 HRS
(MW-43-0) EXCLUDED FROM UC PROPERTY FOR 7 DAYS, MLK.

OCCURED: 08/26/17 1800-08/28/17 0850,
(MH-18-S) REPORTS THEFT OF HIS PURPLE TREK 1420 ROAD BICYCLE,
VALUE: $350, UNIT-1 BICYCLE RACKS.

Disposition

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED

WARNING ISSUED

CLOSED BY CITATION

CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED

CLOSED

CLOSED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

UNDER
INVESTIGATION



Date/Time

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

8/28/17

20:14

20:43

20:46

21:13

21:21

21:25

21:47

22:24

22:37

23:04

23:49

Case #

17-02263

Category

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

PEDESTRIAN STOP

VEHICLE CODE
VIOLATION

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

ALL OTHER OFFENSES

LARCENY/THEFT
SPECIAL EVENT

MAINTENANCE ISSUE

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS EVENT

Incident Description Location

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

PEDESTRIAN STOP

VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRESPASS - FAIL TO LEAVE

PETTY THEFT -REPORT

SPECIAL EVENT -OTHER

CAMPUS CONDITION
-SECURITY

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

LAWRENCE BERKELEY

NATIONAL LAB

1050 MONROE STREET

STANLEY HALL

2500 BANCROFT

2500 HASTE

FOOTHILL-8

REC SPRT FAC

SODA HALL

1123 JACKSON STREET

SHATTUCK S/DWIGHT

UNIT-3 SPENS/BLACK

Synopsis

OCCURED: 08/28/17 2125.

(MA-19-S) REPORTS SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE REGARDING
TRESPASSERS IN HIS ROOM, FOOTHILL-8 ROOM 816.

Disposition

CLOSED

FIELD IDENTIFICATION
CARD

CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED
CLOSED BY CITATION

UNDER
INVESTIGATION

CLOSED
CLOSED

CLOSED

WARNING ISSUED

CLOSED



