

## **DAILY CRIME LOG**

08/28/2017

to 08/28/2017

Date/Ti	me Case#	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
8/28/17	0:32	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	KULA GULF/OHLONE		FIELD IDENTIFICATION CARD
8/28/17	7:16	LARCENY/THEFT	AUTO BURGLARY -REPORT	UNIVERSITY VILLAGE ALBANY		CANCELLED
8/28/17	7:29	MISC. SERVICE	SMOKE INVESTIGATION	STANLEY HALL		UNFOUNDED
8/28/17	7:49	OUTSIDE ASSIST	OUTSIDE ASSIST -MISCELLANEOUS	SOUTH PARK DR		CLOSED
8/28/17	8:13	WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	2610 CHANNING WAY		CLOSED
8/28/17	8:38	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	BANC RIMWAY		CLOSED BY CITATION
8/28/17	8:41	SUPPLEMENT	SUPPLEMENT	UCPD		CLOSED
8/28/17	8:55	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	DWINELLE PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	8:59	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	UPPER SPROUL PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	9:12	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	BARROWS LANE		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	9:35	SUPPLEMENT	SUPPLEMENT	1123 JACKSON STREET		CLOSED
8/28/17	9:41 17-02253	MEDICAL EVENT	INJURY OR ILLNESS	BECHTEL HALL	(MH-21-S) VICTIM OF ILLNESS, BECHTELL HALL. TO ABH VIA BFD.	CLOSED
8/28/17	10:01	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	UPPER SPROUL PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	10:02	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	UPPER SPROUL PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	10:04	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	DISTURBING THE PEACE	PEOPLES PARK		CLOSED
8/28/17	10:12 17-02254	MEDICAL EVENT	INJURY OR ILLNESS	MORRISON HALL	(FW-20-S) VICTIM OF INJURY, MORRISON HALL. BFD RESPONDED, WILL SEEK OWN MEDICAL.	CLOSED

Date/T	ime Case#	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
8/28/17	10:45	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	BANCROFT IFO REC SPRT FAC		CLOSED BY CITATION
8/28/17	10:59	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	UPPER SPROUL PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	11:07 17-02255	MISC. SERVICE	LOST UC KEYS	UNKNOWN	(MA-22-S) REPORTS THE LOSS OF 1 UC KEY	UNDER INVESTIGATION
8/28/17	11:14	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	UPPER SPROUL PLAZA		CLOSED
8/28/17	11:17 17-02223	SUPPLEMENT	SUPPLEMENT	EUCALYPTUS GROVE	OCCURRED 08/28/2017 1117 HRS. (FXA-S) REPORTS THAT HER PHONE WAS FOUND, EUCALYPTUS GROVE. SUPPLEMENT TO CASE #17-02223	UNDER INVESTIGATION
8/28/17	11:24	WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	UNIT-3		CLOSED
8/28/17	11:26	MISC. SERVICE	PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION	UPPER SPROUL PLAZA		CLOSED
8/28/17	11:36	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	DWINELLE PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	11:40	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	FULTON DURANT		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	11:49	BIKE STOP	BIKE STOP	DWINELLE PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	11:54	PEDESTRIAN STOP	PEDESTRIAN STOP	DWINELLE PLAZA		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	12:00 17-02256	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	WARRANT ARREST	DWINELLE PLAZA	OCCD 08/28/2017, 12:03 HRS WELCH, ANTHONY (MW-27-O) ARRESTED FOR A 25,000 MISDEMEANOR BPD WARRANT AND POSSESSION OF NARCOTICS, EXCLUDED FROM UC PROPERTY FOR 7 DAYS, DWINELLE PLAZA.	CLOSED BY ARREST
8/28/17	12:20	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	GRINNELL PATH		UNFOUNDED
8/28/17	13:04	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	CALIFORNIA HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	13:20	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	MULFORD HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	13:31	MISC. SERVICE	CIVIL ADVICE	UCPD		CLOSED
8/28/17	13:44	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	MLK		UNFOUNDED
8/28/17	13:51	MISC. SERVICE	CIVIL ADVICE	STEPHENS HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	13:53 17-02259	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE - REPORT	MOSES HALL	OCCD 08/28/2017, 06:51-17:14 HRS (FX-49-F) REPORTS SUSPICIOUS PHONE CALLS, MOSES HALL.	

Date/Ti	me Case #	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
8/28/17	14:11 17-02257	FORGERY AND COUNTERFEITING	FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD	CSS	OCC 8/9/17	UNDER INVESTIGATION
					(FX-34-E) REPORTS ATTEMPTED FRAUDLENT USE OF HER UC BLUE CARD, CSS.	
8/28/17	14:30	VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION	VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION	BOWLES LOT		CLOSED
8/28/17	14:44	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	OXFORD HEARST		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	15:02	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	CHANNING AND TELEGRAPH		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	15:07	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	DURANT IFO UNIT 3		CLOSED BY CITATION
8/28/17	15:49	SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE	ESHLEMAN HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	16:15	TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	S/WEST CRESCENT		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	16:19	SUPPLEMENT	SUPPLEMENT	AQUATIC CENTER		CLOSED
8/28/17	16:25	SPECIAL EVENT	SPECIAL EVENT -CONCERT	GREEK THEATER		CLOSED
8/28/17	17:04 17-02258	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	TAMPER WITH FIRE ALARM	ETCHEVERRY HALL	OCCD 08/26/2017, 17:04 HRS MALICIOUS FIRE ALARM PULL, ETCHEVERRY HALL. BFD RESPONDED AND RESET.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
8/28/17	17:53 17-02261	MEDICAL EVENT	MENTALLY ILL COMMITMENT	TANG CENTER	OCCD 08/28/2017, 17:55 HRS (MW-19-S) TRANSPORTED FOR PSYCHIATRIC EVALUATION, TANG CENTER TO HERRICK VIA PARAMEDICS PLUS.	CLOSED
8/28/17	17:58 17-02260	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	EXCLUSION FROM CAMPUS	MLK	OCCD 08/28/2017, 17:58 HRS (MW-43-O) EXCLUDED FROM UC PROPERTY FOR 7 DAYS, MLK.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
8/28/17	18:10	WELFARE CHECK	WELFARE CHECK	WHEELER HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	18:32	WELFARE CHECK	WELFARE CHECK	DOE LIBRARY		CLOSED
8/28/17	18:51	WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	CAMPBELL HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	19:09	WELFARE CHECK	CHECK WELFARE- 911 CALL	435 GOODING WAY		CLOSED
8/28/17	19:17	LARCENY/THEFT	AUTO BURGLARY -REPORT	735 WEST END WAY		CLOSED
8/28/17	20:06 17-02262	LARCENY/THEFT	PETTY THEFT -BIKE REPORT	UNIT-1	OCCURED: 08/26/17 1800-08/28/17 0850, (MH-18-S) REPORTS THEFT OF HIS PURPLE TREK 1420 ROAD BICYCLE, VALUE: \$350, UNIT-1 BICYCLE RACKS.	UNDER INVESTIGATION

Date/T	ime C	ase#	Category	Incident Description	Location	Synopsis	Disposition
8/28/17	20:14		SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	LAWRENCE BERKELEY NATIONAL LAB		CLOSED
8/28/17	20:43		PEDESTRIAN STOP	PEDESTRIAN STOP	1050 MONROE STREET		FIELD IDENTIFICATION CARD
8/28/17	20:46		VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION	VEHICLE CODE VIOLATION	STANLEY HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	21:13		TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	2500 BANCROFT		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	21:21		TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	2500 HASTE		CLOSED BY CITATION
8/28/17	21:25 17	7-02263	ALL OTHER OFFENSES	TRESPASS - FAIL TO LEAVE	FOOTHILL-8	OCCURED: 08/28/17 2125. (MA-19-S) REPORTS SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCE REGARDING TRESPASSERS IN HIS ROOM, FOOTHILL-8 ROOM 816.	UNDER INVESTIGATION
8/28/17	21:47		LARCENY/THEFT	PETTY THEFT -REPORT	REC SPRT FAC		CLOSED
8/28/17	22:24		SPECIAL EVENT	SPECIAL EVENT -OTHER	SODA HALL		CLOSED
8/28/17	22:37		MAINTENANCE ISSUE	CAMPUS CONDITION -SECURITY	1123 JACKSON STREET		CLOSED
8/28/17	23:04		TRAFFIC STOP	TRAFFIC STOP	SHATTUCK S/DWIGHT		WARNING ISSUED
8/28/17	23:49		SUSPICIOUS EVENT	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNIT-3 SPENS/BLACK		CLOSED